
Kansas (14-7, 3-4 Big 8) -vs- Colorado (11-9, 4-3 Big 8)
01/31/90 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
Kansas 61

Colorado 78

Date: 01/31/90
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 679
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Steve Stelljes, Rick Snow

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas 31 30 61
Colorado 37 41 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Braddy, Lisa * 32 5-12 0-1 4-5 0-4 4 4 6 7 2 2 14
32 Shareef, Danielle * 25 7-14 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 3 0 2 1 1 14
22 Bloxom, Shannon * 22 3-10 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 0 1 2 9
23 Johnson, Terrilyn * 22 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 6
33 Hart, Kay Kay * 32 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 3 3 0 0 4
30 Chennault, Misti 17 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 5
35 Arnold, Michelle 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
44 Page, Lynn 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 2 0 2
41 Kite, Shannon 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Truitt, Stacy 10 0-1 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
05 DeBruin, Sandra 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Bonham, Tanya 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 0-4 13-22 15-25 40 24 12 17 6 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-60   40.0 % 0-4   0.0 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Johnson, Debbie * 22 13-18 0-0 2-4 5-6 11 1 0 2 1 1 28
42 Mathern, Amy * 22 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 4 8
30 Kraai, Missy * 15 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
11 Wilson, Annan * 29 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 3 6 1 0 3 4
25 Henry, Mindy * 26 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-9 9 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Martin, Benita 24 6-13 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 3 13
33 Sherman, Kamala 17 2-7 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
24 Anderson, Nicky 6 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
31 Woodford, Cheryl 17 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
03 Mack, Stephanie 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 11 0-4 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 1-3 17-26 17-30 47 20 14 12 1 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-65   46.2 % 1-3   33.3 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Kansas 31

Colorado 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Braddy, Lisa 32 5-12 0-1 4-5 0-4 4 4 6 7 2 2 14
32 Shareef, Danielle 25 7-14 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 3 0 2 1 1 14
22 Bloxom, Shannon 22 3-10 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 0 1 2 9
23 Johnson, Terrilyn 22 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 6
33 Hart, Kay Kay 32 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 3 3 0 0 4
30 Chennault, Misti 17 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 5
35 Arnold, Michelle 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
44 Page, Lynn 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 2 0 2
41 Kite, Shannon 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Truitt, Stacy 10 0-1 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 DeBruin, Sandra 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Bonham, Tanya 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-60 0-4 13-22 15-25 40 24 12 17 6 8 61
40.0 % 0.0 % 59.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Johnson, Debbie 22 13-18 0-0 2-4 5-6 11 1 0 2 1 1 28
42 Mathern, Amy 22 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 4 8
30 Kraai, Missy 15 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
11 Wilson, Annan 29 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 3 6 1 0 3 4
25 Henry, Mindy 26 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-9 9 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Martin, Benita 24 6-13 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 3 13
33 Sherman, Kamala 17 2-7 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
24 Anderson, Nicky 6 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
31 Woodford, Cheryl 17 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
3 Mack, Stephanie 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 11 0-4 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-65 1-3 17-26 17-30 47 20 14 12 1 11 78
46.2 % 33.3 % 65.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Kansas 30

Colorado 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Braddy, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shareef, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bloxom, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Johnson, Terrilyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hart, Kay Kay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chennault, Misti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Arnold, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Page, Lynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Kite, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Truitt, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 DeBruin, Sandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bonham, Tanya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Johnson, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mathern, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kraai, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Wilson, Annan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Henry, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Martin, Benita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sherman, Kamala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anderson, Nicky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Woodford, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


